

City of Coral Gables

Legislation Details

File #:	23-5	769	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Ordi	nance			Status:	Adopted	
File created:	5/11	/2023			In control:	City Commission	
On agenda:	6/13	/2023			Final action	: 6/13/2023	
Enactment date:	6/13	/2023			Enactment	#: 2023-23	
Title:	An Ordinance of the City Commission amending Chapter 46 of the Code of the City of Coral Gables, entitled "Pensions"; amending Section 46-87 "Members - Selection," to have the Director of Human Resources and Risk Management serve on the Retirement Board and remove the Labor Relations Resources and Risk Management Director from the Retirement Board and providing for repealer provision, codification, severability clause, and providing for an effective date.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. O-2023-23-Signed, 2. Cover Memo - Second Reading Pension Ord., 3. Pension Ord. Section 46-87 Second Reading, 4. Coral Gables Retirement System - No Actuarial Impact Letter - 5-15-2023, 5. Cover memo - Pension Change, 6. Pension Ord. 46-87						
Date	Ver.	Action By			1	Action	Result
6/13/2023	1	City Com	nmission			adopted by Ordinance Number	Pass
5/23/2023	1	City Corr	nmission			approved as an Ordinance on First Reading	Pass